

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 917 of 2025

Sougrakpam Jayentakumar Singh & 21 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21-11-2025

List this case before the roster Bench on 24-11-2025 in the motion column.

JUDGE

Victoria